they are likely to be funded either through existing mechanisms (Agriculture Development

Scheme and business grants) or entirely privately.  Also, the remaining diesel power

generator can either be decommissioned completely, or potentially convert to biodiesel and

continue to generate for high-value export.  It is likely these additional factors will provide a

few percentage points of headroom should it be, as is likely, hard to achieve high uptake of

oil-heating substitution in particular.

8.3 Lower ambition scenario for 2020 to 2030:  25% reduction in greenhouse

gas emissions by 2030

This pathway is, on the global scale, compatible with +2oC warming, with >66% confidence.

This scenario again addresses the 5 key action areas for the first 10 years.  These 5 areas

cover around 80% of carbon emissions.  Commercial/industrial and agricultural emissions

account for the other 20%.  Of course, actions will be pursued in those sectors as well, which

will provide some additional headroom (See the action tables in Section 13.2).

Total cost (public + private) is £26M per year, which is around 0.5% of GDP.  Total risk score

is 15.  With an average finance risk of 1.8 and a timing risk of 1.7.

Lower ambition: Analysis of 5 key actions covering 80% of emissions, 2020 to 2030

Action area Peatland
restoration
and forestry
planting

Energy
efficiency in
buildings

Electricity
generation
by
renewables

Heating of
buildings

Vehicles

Current
contribution
to IoM
emissions

-5% 0 25% 35% 20%

Status under
scenario

Half
potential
restoration,
half forest
planting

All surveys
complete,
but low
uptake

Onshore wind
100MW
Onshore solar
25MW

Half of oil-
fired
conversions
complete

10,000
vehicles
electric

Contribution
after 10
years

Additional
-2%

-5% -10% -5% -3%

Cost public/
private

£12M public £4M public Private
investment of
around
£125M, but
grid also
needs
strengthening:
costs approx.
£40M offset
by increased
gross profit of
£2.5M pa

£56M public £25M
subsidies,
plus £43M
loss of duty
and licence
fee revenue.
Public
charge
points
provided by
commercial
operator.

Risk factor 1 2 4 4 4

22

GD 2019/0102

Assumptions: More detail is provided in the previous table. Purely indicative numbers are

used which need further substantiation:

(i) 3000 hectares of new woodland at £3000 per hectare. Subtotal = £9M.  Plus 4500